TGC1-N Series Reversing Contactor
TGC1  -  18    10    N
Function code
N: reversing contactors
Auxiliary contact type
10: 1NO+0NC (for 06~38A)
01: 0NO+1NC (for 06~38A)
11: 1NO+1NC (for 09~95A)

evices
1  Overview
2  Type Designation
TGC1-N series reversing contactors (hereinafter referred to as contactors) feature with exquisite appearance
and small shape, mainly used in AC 50Hz (or 60Hz) power system with a rated operating voltage up to
690V, with a rated operating voltage of 380V under AC-4 use category, and with a rated current up to 44A
for power-on and power-off of circuit remotely, and can be combined with the appropriate thermal relay to
form an electromagnetic starter for protection of circuit that overload may occur. The contactor is suitable for
frequent start and control of AC motor.
This product complies with standard IEC 60947-4-1.
TGC1-N Series Reversing Contactor
Motor Power Rated current Auxiliary contact
Item Description
Pe(kW AC-4,380V) Ie（A） Normal open NO Normal closed NC
1.1 2.6
1 - TGC1-0610N*
- 1 TGC1-0601N*
1.5 3.5
1 - TGC1-0910N*
- 1 TGC1-0901N*
1 1 TGC1-0911N*
2.2 5
1 - TGC1-1210N*
- 1 TGC1-1201N*
1 1 TGC1-1211N*
3.3 7.7
1 - TGC1-1810N*
- 1 TGC1-1801N*
1 1 TGC1-1811N*
4 8.5
1 - TGC1-2510N*
- 1 TGC1-2501N*
1 1 TGC1-2511N*
5.4 12
1 - TGC1-3210N*
- 1 TGC1-3201N*
1 1 TGC1-3211N*
5.5 14
1 - TGC1-3810N*
- 1 TGC1-3801N*
1 1 TGC1-3811N*
7.5 18.5 1 1 TGC1-4011N*
11 24 1 1 TGC1-5011N*
15 28 1 1 TGC1-6511N*
18.5 37 1 1 TGC1-8011N*
22 44 1 1 TGC1-9511N*
2.3 TGC1-N Reversing contactor model table
3  Technical Parameters
Contact
model
Rated insulation
voltage
Rated operating
voltage Resistive current Intermittent work cycle
Ui（V） Ue（V） Ith（A） Ie（A） Pe（kW）
TGC1-06N 690
380
16
2.6 1.1
660 1 0.75
TGC1-09N 690
380
20
3.5 1.5
660 1.5 1.1
TGC1-12N 690
380
20
5 2.2
660 2 1.5
TGC1-18N 690
380
25